Board of Supervisors
51 South Main Street
Janesville, WI 53545

(608)757-5510
Fax (608)757-5511

ROCK COUNTY, WISCONSIN

FINANCE COMMITTEE
THURSDAY, JUNE 7, 2012 - 7:30 A M.
CONFERENCE ROOM N-1 ~ FIFTH FLOOR
ROCK COUNTY COURTHOUSE-EAST

Agenda

1. Call to Order and Approval of Agenda
2, Citizen Participation, Communications and Announcements
3. Committee Review and Approval of Per Meeting Allowances

4. Approval of Minutes — May 17, 2012

5. Transfers and Appropriations
A, Public Health
6. A. Bills
B. Bills Over $10,000
C. Encumbrances Over $10,000
D. Pre-Approved Encumbrance Amendments

1) Sheriff’s Office

E. Approval of Bills for Other Departments
1) Public Safety & Justice
7. Review of Resolution

A. Accepting Contribution from Kiwanis Noon Club of Beloit and Amending the 2012
Rock County Health Department Budget

B. Amending 2012 Land Conservation Department Budget to Offset Costs Associated
with County Campus Site Restoration

8. Purchasing Procedural Endorsement
A. Authorizing Purchase of Fully Flectric Hospital Beds and Accessories for Rock
Haven

B. Authorizing Purchase of Shower Chairs, 3-Bag Laundry and 1-Bag Trash Hampers
for Rock Haven
C. Authorization to Purchase Swing Arm Wall-Mount Lamps for Rock Haven

9. Adjournment



3

HIVd

X . SO SOUBULY

X SONTWWOD SUNILACD

YV AOHIdY THAI m@%

_ * POPUSUIUOOSY

£€8g
000°o0z

soryddng TeoTpeR

+ 0001¢ s3essy ded

_ sl sl vgw_uq&@u oﬁ X0
8pos 192[q0 sA0qR Y} UL S[qe[TRAR are SpUly JUSIING

1£1£9-0000~000€-TE .
000%9-0000~000€-TE £€8°5T

INOQOWY | NOIL4TMOSHd # INNODOY INNOWY NOLLJIRDSHA

0L

ofe(d

soSeM IeTNS9y | 00TIT19-0000-000E-1¢

pesg] Juswrredoqy

AVIAVES

‘ON JRJSUBL],

CT-21

: # LNNOJSOV

- NOEL

Juamedacy

UIe) uaxey

- LLVIHdOdddV "IV INTINH Id

AINAOD-FD0U

YITesH oIlqnd E,wﬁm@auom



OL/6/C1 pasinsy

"££8°CE J0IE02 [B10] B 10] ‘Sa0130 Justniredap eal] Y10q J0] paseysind aq 0] PIsU SO0 SUE ‘PIYIOM SINOY [RIEOE JO

LOREUAINIOR AJRINOJE SABY 0] 15p10 U] "S3WR I8 YIS MNOY-Y [RNST 9} Uel) 210U TUDHOM SAJOAL AR [OTM ‘S{NPSU0S JICM SANBIINE SUDLIom aq ([ 181 feuoissajoad sjuammedap oy
“Junodoe asuadxa sanddns [eotpewr sjustnredap o pereidap ALesu aary

1310 SUI0BA BZUSRITUL €107Z-7 107 Sataunredsp o1 10 30URIGUINGUD 33 PUB ‘SOUIOIBA [3ARI} [euOELISIUL (s9[3U1Ys) 21502 SuIpn[oul ‘sontaoza pasegaind pazieads 10] poal paseal]

DMIDALS d9 - AYVSSHDHEN ST YFJISNVIL NOSVEY

"SABI U0 SI SUS S[IYm [ 7L 01§ Ajerewnxosdde uawiedap
311 SABS {[1s YoIym ‘9ARS] AJILIANBW VYA Haam-7 ] & U0 ST asinu yyeay sijqnd reyiory  “Aed £11noY pasesioap pue LOUBORA 1 10] 888°/ 1§ Ajerewxoldde JustmIRdap QYT SABS [T HOIYM
‘uomisod sues Jey) ur 9sInU snofaald sy wery ssa] moy xad 95774 pred aq ([ Anp un wsmkorduwe SurouzFaq asmu A pue ‘7107 ‘Amnp-{udy woxy Aoueoea uonisod asinu yijeay suyqnd v

DIAIDEDS 3 - HHASN VAL HOJ ATEVIIVAY TV SANAA NOSVEH

HOLOTAIA IDNVNIE FHL A9 qIAIAOEd
§ CHONVIVE INHEHOD

INOILdTEDSAQ NCLLAYDSAd
# INNODDVY #INNODDV] (¥

HOLDTIIA FONVNIL THL A9 AAATAOHI
§ CHONVIVE INTTEND

‘NOILAFHISHA NOILATH3SAA
S INNODIY HINAODDVY (€

HOLDHAIC AIONVNIA HHL A CEGIAQYL
$ CHONVIVE LNAHHAD

AUGW/O00' 1§ 19SSV [BideD  INOLLIFMDSIA NOILTHDSHT
00°€£8°5S 1£129-0000-000€-1¢ F#LNNOODV #HINNOSOVY] (T

HOLDHAIA IDNVNIA FHL A QdTIAQEd
§ CHDONVIVE INTRIND

serddng [2ompaN INOQILATIDSEA . sa8ep) re[ndsy NOLLATHDSHT
00°000°0Z$ _ 000%9-0000-000£-1€ # LNNGJIDV 00°€£8°S TS 00119-0000-000E-1€ # INNGC23DVY (1
INOAONWV OL INAOWNWYV NOYUA
. ; Q ] Imeusi§ peay yuaumizdag npuedog
IO LT saLvda LY WD THEIH dMAnd Ag AHLSHNDTY

HOLODHHIA HONVNIA OL

ad0c 7 ¢ AR
/- 4 SLSANOTY YAASNVAL

GIAEOIY ALNOOD MD0OH

HOLD3GIG SONVNIL



Rock County - Production 05/30/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT Page 1

Account Number  Name Yearly Prent YTD Encumb Unencumby Inv/Enc
Apprapriation Spert  Expenditure Anount Balance Amount Total
0515000000-63100 OFC SUPP & EXP 5,700,00 40.5% 1,967 .56 351.81 3.380.63
P1201552-POF 6701712 -VilF028264 HENRICKSEN 336,33
CLOSING BALANCE 3.045.30 335.33
FINANCE DIRECTOR  PROG-TOTAL-PO 335,33

[ HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $335.33
INCURRED BY FINANCE DIRECTOR. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED, THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD,
B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID,
G. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO 8E PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
FINANCE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL DEPT-HEAD

JUN 07 2012 DATE CHAIR

FE-FINANCE DIRECTOR DEPT. PAGE 1



Reck County - Production 05/30/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REFORT

Account Number Name . Yearly Prent Y10 Encumb Unencumb
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance
1414100000-64200 TRAINING EXP 1,700.00 83.2% 1,416 ,52 0.00 284,48
P1201954 PO 06/01/12 -VNFQ46737 BLUE HARBOR RESORT AND CONFERE
P1201956-PO# 06/01/12 -YNJ042646 WISCONSIN COUNTY CLERKS ASSOCI
#%k (JYERDRAFT skw CLOSING BALANCE ~187.52
CQUNTY CLERK PROS-TOTAL-PO

1 HAVE EXAMINEG THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $472.00
IMCURRED BY COUNTY CLERK. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIQUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS

A, BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD.

B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID,

C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPOH ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
FINANCE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL

Inv/Enc
Amount

372.00
100.00

472.00

Pege 2

Total

472.00

CEPT-HEAD

JUN 07 2012 DaE

CHAIR

FE-COUNTY CLERK

DEPT. PAGE 1



Rock County - Praduction 06/30/17 COMMITTEE APPRCVAL REPORT

Account Number  Name Yearly Pront 1D Encumb Unancumb
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance
1414110000-82114 TAB/CANVASING 1,800.00 23.8% 429,00 0.00 1,371.00
P1201.091-PO# 06/01/12 -y¥N#014389 MATHEWS , STEPHANIE
P1201092-POf 06/01712 -WN#OLO223 GERSER, DEBORAH
P1201093-PO# 06/01/12 -\YNFO38067 GACKSTATTER, JACKI
P1201094-P0# 06/01/12 -YN{DA4915 DYKE,DONALD
P1201096-PO# 06/01/12 -VN#O25104 BREIDENSTEIN, BILL
CLOSING BALANCE 1,121.00
1414210000-63100 OFC SUPP & EXP 4.877.00 47.7% 2,042.65 284.61 2.549.74
P1201371-PO# 06/01/12 -VN#050412 PAPER RECOVERY SERVICE CORPORA
CLOSING BALANCE 2.511.46
1414110000-63103 LEGAL FORMS 70,616.00 0,0% 27,669,48 -27 669 45 70,514.97
P1201090-P0# 06/01/12 -VN#011141 BEAR GRAPHICS INC
P1201283-P0# 06701712 -VN#041689 TLLINOIS OFFICE SURPLY
CLOSING BALANCE 54,449,99
1414110000-63107 PUBL & LEGAL 8.972.00  0.0% 1,013.95 -1.013.94 8,971.,99
P1200711-PO# 05/01712 -VN#013607 JANESVILLE GAZETTE INGC
CLOSING BALANCE 7,442 .85

ELECTIONS PROG-TUTAL-PO

[ HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BLLLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMDUNT OF $17,882.40
INCURRED BY ELECTIONS. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAYE BEEN PREVICUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEM3 ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS

A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD,

B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID,

. ENCUMBRANCES UMDER $10.000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCERTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD,

FINANCE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL

Page 3
Inv/Enc
Amount Total
50.00¢
50.00
50.00
50.00
50,00
250,00
38.28
38.28
488.20
15,576.78
16, 064,98
1.529,14
1,529.14
17.882.40
DEPT-HEAD
CHAIR

JUN 0T 2812 DATE

FE-ELECTIONS

DEPT. PAGE 1



Rock County - Production 05/30/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT Page 4

Account, Number Name Yearly Prent YD Encumb Unencumb Inv/Enc
Appropriation Spemt  Expenditure Amount: Balance Amount. Total
1919330000-64904 SUNDRY EXPENSE 5,000.00 36.3% 1,216.95 600.50 3.182.55
ENC R1202134-PO# 06/11/12 -YN#036201 AMAZON. COM 29.74
CLOSING BALANCE 3,152.81 20,74
EMPL .RELATED PROG-TCTAL-PO 29.74

I HAYE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $29.74
INCURRED 8Y EMPLOYEE RELATED, CLAIMS COVERING THE TTEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED, THESE LTEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES CWER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD,
8. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID,
C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPCN ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
FINANCE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL DEPT-HEAD

JUN 072002 oare CHAIR

FE-EMPL,RELATED DEPT. PAGE 1



Rock County - Production 05/30/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT

Account Number

0714300000-62119

0714300000-62400

0714300000-62491

0714300000-63407

0714300000-67130

0714300000-67131

0714300000-67143

Name Yearly Prent YD Encumb Unencumb
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance
OTHER SERVICES 69.134,00 34.8% 17.,404.8) 6,699,33 45,029.86
P1201460-PO# G6/01/12 -¥N£023908 HIGHLINE CORPORATION
CLOSTING BALANCE 44 ,549.86
R & M SERV 210,888.00 42,1% 71.066.14 17,842,185 121,979.71
P1200141-POF 06/01/12 -YNMH019713 GENERAL HEATING AND AIR CONOLT
CLOSING RALANCE 121,370.99
SOFTWARE MAINT 607,189.00 59.6%  307,895.46 54,594 .83 244 698,71
P1201872-POF 06/01/12 -YN#O51072 POWERDMS INC
P1201932-PO#F 06/01/12 -YN£050906 EDGEWAVE INC
P1201998-PC# 06/01/12 ~VNH017987 COMPUTRONICS
P1202011-P0s 06/01/12 -VNH050784 DATASPEC INC
CLOSING BALANCE 229.862.71
COMPUTER SUPPL 16,103.00 12.8% 1,461.57 601,49 14,039,949
P1201819-PO¥ 05/01/12 -VN#O47818 ENTERPRISE SYSTEMS GROUP
' CLOSING BALANCE 13,632.94
TERMINALS/PC'S 127,04¢.00 19.1% 17,947.64 6,379.66 102,721.70
P1201480-PO# 06/01/12 -VNED33353 CDW GOVERNMENT INC
P1201482-PO# 06/01/12 -¥NFO34453 COW GOVERNMENT ING
P1201690-PO# 06701712 -VNH030711 YANGUARD COMPUTERS INC
CLOSING BALANCE 100,972.80
OTHER COMP HARDH 94,896,00 14.3% 3,243.29 10,392.79 81,279 92
P11D3940-PCO# 06/01/12 -VNF033353 CDW GOVERNMENT INC
P1201771-PO# 06/01/12 -VNF049019 CORE BTS INC
P1201772-PO# 06/01/12 -VNH033353 COW GOVERNMENT TNC
CLOSING BALANCE 79,962.25
IT DEPT.CR-CHGS. 50,000.00 54.8% 20,885.99 6,528,271 22.,584.80
P1201639-PO# 06/01/12 -VNH050382 DELL
P1201722-P0f 06/01/12 -YN§033553 CDW GOVERNMENT INC
P1201723-PO# 06/01/12 -YNJHO50382 DELL
P1201724-PO# 06/01712 -VN#033353 COW GOVFRNMENT INC
PL201763-PO# 06701712 -VNF033353 CDW GOVERNMENT INC
P1201753-PO¥F 06/01/12 -YN4033363 CDW GOVERNMENT INC
P1201902-PO# 06/01/12 -YN#033353 CDW GOVERNMENT INC
CLOSING BALANCE 14.808.65

FE-INFORMATION TECH

Page 5
Inv/Enc
Amount Total
480,00
480.00
608.72
608.72
1,150,00
12,450.00
40,00
1,196,00
14,836.00
407 .00
407,00
845,00
280,90
613.00
1,748.90
495 30
5gB.82
233.55
1,817.67
4,127.08
29.30
2,446 .04
458,42
168 .56
126,60
119.75
7.776.16
DEPT. PAGE 1



Rock County - Production 05/30/12 COMMITTEE APFROVAL REPORT Page 6

Account Number Name Yoarly Prent ¥1D Encumb Unencumb Inv/Enc
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount. Balance Amount Total
INFORMATION TECH  PROG-TOTAL-RO 27,174 .44

I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $27,174.44
INCURRED BY INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
A, BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED 70 THE COUNTY BOARD,
B. BILLS UNDER $10.000 TO BE PAID.
C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
FINANCE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL OEPT-HEAD

JUN 07 2012

DATE CHAIR

FE- INFORMATION TECH DEFT. PAGE 2



Reck County - Production 05/36/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT

Account Number  Name Yearly Prent YTD Encumb Unencumb
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance

0000000071 -29265  DLF-BD,STRAY DOG 0.00 100.0% -511.21 -311.18 822.40
P1200915-PO4 05/01/12 -VN#29514 ROCK COUNTY HUMANE SOGIETY

CLOSING BALANCE 722,40
BAL , SHEET A/C PROG-TOTAL-PQ

I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMGUNT OF $100.00
INCURRED BY BALANCE SHEET ACCOUNT. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS

A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD.

B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID.

C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER §10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
FINANCE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL

Page 7

Inv/Enc
Amount, Total

100.00
100.00
100,00

DEPT-HEAD

DATE

CHAIR

JUN 07 2012

FE-BAL.SHEET A/C

DEPT. PAGE 1



PURGHASE ORDER NUMBER___[° ] %20 0 3 sy peED_0lo ¥97

| PRE-APPROVED ENCUMBRANCE AMENDMENT FORM

" This form must be used when adding funds to or changing an account number of a
previously approved encumbrance. Please complete this form and send to your governing
committee for approval. The Encumbrance and Purchase Order will be updated upon
approval of all necessary committees and County Board (if amendment is over $10,000).

DEPARTMENT “Shert §4

COMMITTEE PST

VENDOR NAME e Lrodots ol psedh Avenien
ACCOUNT NUMBER 2l~Q)jso=0s21 (2350}

FUNDS DESCRIPTION Gasaling. d O en Eoels
AMOUNT OF INCREASE 8 [, oss

INCREASE FROM $ f loo TOS___ R, lao

: 3| -
ACCOUNT BALANCE AVAILABLE §_/, 249 S 45

REASON FOR AMENDMENT __Foe) pordiased while. vt
O'g' Lduﬂ‘#?} ’F‘:’f f\‘f&.:—'\f\‘\i{)"'l\l"'}l\ﬂﬂ{\(ﬂ\ﬁ C'\ﬁ'é“tu\‘fa'f"g,,/

APPROVALS

GOVERNING COMMITTEE

Chair Date

- FINANCE COMMITTEE

{if over $10,000) Chalr Date
COUNTY BCARD
(if over $10,000) Resobution # : . Adoption Date
WHITE ~ COMMITTEE

YELLOW- PURCHASING
PINK - DEPARTMENT

AMENDFORM 2/98



05730712

Rock County - Production COMMITTEE

Account Number  Name Yearly Prent
Appropriation Spant  Expe

2121000000-62122 ATTORNEY FEES 5,200,00 51.6%

P1202006-PO# 66701712 -YN#017027

2121000000-62410 R & M-VEHICLES 130,000,00 42.6% 3
P1200540-P0F 06/01/12 -YN#012186
P1200542-POf 06701712 -VNF012662
P1200645-FOF 06/01/12 -UNj044334
P1200E57-PO# 06/01/12 -UN#046406
P1200661-PO# 06/0L/12 -VN{#014534
P1200558-PO# 06/01/12 -VN#030347
P1202003-PO# 05/01/12 -VN#40362

2121000000-63101  POSTAGE 13,000.00 72.0%

P1200586-PO# 06/01/12 -VN#039501

2121006000-63200  PUBL/SUBCR/DUES 5,349.00 23.3%
P1201987 -PO# 06/01/12 -VN#0230924

2121000000-63406.  CLOTHING/UNLFORM 59,720.00 47.6% 2
06701412 -YN#HOZ 7668

" 06/01/12 -VYNFO30841
05/01/12 -YN#O42584
06/01712 -VN#DAB63E
P1200558-POF 06/01/12 -VNF(37985
P1200665-POF 06/01/12 -VNf027012
P1200585-PO# 06/01/12 -VN#016481
P1200598-PO# 06/01712 -VNHOB0128

2121000000-63900 AMMO/RANGE SUPPL 22,360.00 72.6% I
P1200561-PCH 06/01/12 -VNFO14534
P1200585-POF 06401712 -VNFD16481
P1201868-POf 06/01/12 -VNF045343

2121000000-63904 POLICING/1ST AID 18,094,00 353,12
PL200561-PO¥ 06/61/12 -VNFO14534
P1200592-PO# 06/01/12 -UNH4B670
P1202005-PO# 06/01/12 -VK#D10799

APPROVAL REPORT

YTOD Encumb Unencumb
nditure Amount Balance
2,685,00 0.00 2,515, 00

VON BRIESEN PURTELL AND ROPER

CLOSING BALANCE 702.00
4,541.10 20,940.66
DAVIS CITGO SERVICE INC
FAGAN CHEVROLET AND CADILLAC I
FRANK BCUCHER CHRYSLER DODGE J
KUTTER HARLEY DAVIDSOR
MENARDS
NAPA AUTO PARTS
ROCK RIVER MARINA

74,518,24

CLOSING BALANCE 73,029.48
-141.36 9,514.15 3,647.21
UPS STORE,THE
CLOSING BALANCE 3,612,67
1.248.00 0.00 4,101.00
"ROCK COUNTY LAW ENFORCEMENT AS
CLOSING BALANCE 4,051.00
8,242 .65 0.00 30,977.35
BECKER, GRACE
KNUDSON , TROY
NCUANSACKSY , VIENGKHONE
VILLALPANDO, CHRIS
LARK UNIFORMS
MR
"STREICHERS INC
UNIFORM DEN EAST
CLOSING BALANCE 27.,223.97
5,423.46 799.46 6,137.08
MENARDS
STREICHERS INC
BROWNELLS INC
CLOSING BALANCE 4,955.49
5,381.38 621.68 12,050.94
MENARDS
EDGERTON HOSPITAL AND HEALTH $
ALCOPRQ
CLOSING BALANCE 11.639.85

PS-SHERTFF

Page 1

Inv/Eric

Amount Total

1,813.00

1,813.00

287.50
58.81
91.45

794.15
31.85

101.00
83.88

1.488.76

14.54
14,54

b0.50
50.00

47.56
29,78
13.72
162.51
90.22
2.231.70
863.44
324,95

3,753.38
60,08
203.00
918.51
1,181.59
33.09
75,00
343.00
451.09

OEPT. PAGE 1



Rock County - Production 065/30/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT

Accourtt Number Name Yearly Prent YD Encumb Unencumb
Apprepriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance
2121000000-64200 TRAINING EXP 34,500,00 58.7% 22,497 .37 1,218.20 10,789.43
P1201984-PC# 06/01/12 -\NJ044542 FBI MILWAUKEE
P1201988-PO# 05701712 -VN#DG1967 CATERING COUSINS
P1202004-P0iF 05/01/12 -VN#017487 WISCONSIN COUNTIES ASSOCIATION
CLOSING BALANCE 9,705,43
2121000000-64205 STAFF EDUC " 38,000.00 14,6% k,B25,.67 0,00 32,474.33
06/01/12 -VN#021290 COULTER, DOUG
06/01/12 -YN#029162 FALK.PETER
06/01/12 -YN#032067 RIEMER, BENJAMIN
06/01/12 -VN#(48119 0CMS, RYAN
GLOSING BALANCE 28,250,988
2121000000-64904 SUNDRY EXPENSE 10,000,086 6.5% B75.32 -210.05 9.,334.73
P1201865-POF 06/01/12 -VI#036908 CHEAPER THAN DIRT
CLOSING BALANCE 9,280,85
SHERIFF PROG-TOTAL-PD

[ HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $14,113.89
INCURRED BY SHERIFF. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS

A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10.000 REFERRED TG THE COUNTY BOARD,

B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID.

C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $16,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE. APPROVES THE ABGVE. COM-APPROVAL

Inv/Enc
Amount.

75.00
944.00
65.00

1,832.49
390.30
948,28

1,062.38

53.88

14,113.45

Page 2

Tota)

1,084.00

4.,223.45

63.68

PEPT-HEAD

CHAIR

JUN 04 7012 DATE

PS-SHERIFF

CEPT, PAGE 2



Rock County - Production 05/30/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT

Account Number  Name Yearly Prent YD Encumnb Unencumb
Appropriation Spent  Expenditurs Amount Balance
2121670000-62119 OTHER SERVICES 1270,522.00  0.0% 40,633.91 -40,633.89 270,521,98
P1200538-POF 06/01/12 -VN011725 CESA 2
CLOSING BALANCE 255,194.79
2121670000-64504 SUNDRY EXPENSE 5.000.00 7.7% 197,76 188.78 4,613.47
P1201111-PO# 06/01/12 -VNH029890 JACK AND DICKS FEED AND GARDEN
ENC R1202248-P0# 05/29/12 -WN#036201 AMAZON . COM
CLOSING BALANCE 4,098.59

RECAP OPERATIONS  PROG-TOTAL-PQ

I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $1B,842,07
INCURRED BY RECAP OPERATIONS. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED, THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS

A, BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARL.

B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID,

C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAIN UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD,
PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL.

Page 3
Inv/Enc
Amount Total
16.327.19
15,327.19
263,09
251.79
514,88
15,842.07
DEPT-HEAD
CHAIR

JUN 04 2012 DATE

PS-RECAP (OPERATIONS DEFT, PAGE 1



Rock County - Production 05730712 COMMLTTEE APPROVAL. REPORT Page 4
Account Number  Name Yearly Prent YTD Encumb Unencumb Inv/Enc
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount "~ Balance Amourrt Total
2122000000-62119 OTHER SERVIGES 375.664,00 95.6% 113,519.30 249 544,70 16,600.00
PL200655-PO# 06/01/12 -ViH034928 JUSTICE BENEFIT LLC 1,760.00
CLOSING BALANCE 14,840.00 1,760.00
2122000000-62161 HOUSEHOLD SERY 36,319.00 54.4% 18,316.17 1,447 .26 16,6b8 .67
P1200560-PO# 06/01/12 -VN#014513 MEOLINE INOUSTRIES INC 650,62
P1200561-PO# 06/01/12 -WN#014534 MENARDS 28.48
P1200584-PO# 06/01/12 -~VN#030803 STAPLES 113,55
CLOSING BALANCE 15,762.92 792.65
2122000000-62170  PHYSICIAN/OTHER 779.472,00 97.1%  370.520.36 386.431,39 22,520.25
P1200538-POF 06701712 -VN#011725 CESA 2 2.200,00
CLOSING BALANCE 20.320.25 2.200,00
2122000000-62420 MACH & EQUIP RM ©4,000.00 18.42 762.08 -24.77 3,262.69
ENC R1202247 -POfF 05/25/12 -¥N#036201 AMAZON, COM 30.13
CLOSING BALANCE 3,232 .56 30,13
2122000000-63406 CLOTHING/UNIFORM 46,570.00 40.2% 18,721.46 0.00 27,848 54
P1200566-POF 06701712 -YNgH0Z7012 MMPR 1,556.65
P1200585-POF 06/01/12 -¥NF016481 STREICHERS INC -494.,40
CLOSING BALANCE 26.786.29 1,062.28
CORR.FACTLITY PROG-TOTAL-PO 5.845.03
I HAVE CXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $5,845,03
INCURR[ZD BY CORRECTIONAL FACILITY. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD.
B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID.
€. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCERTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE, COM-APPROVAL DEPT-HEAD
CHAIR

JUNod2op 7T

P5-CORR FACILITY

DEPT, PAGE 1



Rock County - Production (5/30712 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT Page 5
Account Number  Name Yearly Prent YD Encumb Unencumb Inv/Enc
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance Amount Tota)
2212000000-63100 OFC SUPP & EXP 13,100,00 30.7% 3,236.48 793.91 9.069,61
P1202008-P0# 05/01/12 -VN#018194 CLOCK MASTER 128.46
CLOSING BALANCE B,941.15 128.46
2212000000-63200  PUBL/SUBCR/DUES 8,000.00 27.4% 1.655.02 544,00 5,800.98
P1201847-PO# 06/01/12 -VN#033730 STATE BAR OF WISCONSIN 62.68
P1201870-P0# 06/01/12 -Vi#D16913 UNEVERSITY OF WISCONSIN LAW S€ 60.00
P1202929-PO# 06/01/12 -YNFI16371 STATE BAR OF WISCONSIN 1,331.60
P1201941 PO 06/01/12 -VNF035062 WISCONSIN FAMILY COURT COMMISS 200,00
CLOSING BALANCE 4,146,80 1.654.18
2212000000-63202 LAW BOOKS 30,000.00 1.1% §,092,12 -7,763.92 29,661.80
P1201008-P0# 08/01/12 -VNF038607 THOMSON WEST 2,639.50
CLOSING BALANCE 27,022.30 2,639.50
CIRCUIT COURTS PROG-TOTAL-PQ 4,422.14
1 HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $4.422.14
TNCURRED BY CIRCULT COURTS. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAYE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOS
A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES DVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD,
B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TQ BE PAID.
C, ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10.000 TO BE PAID. UPON ACCEFTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE LOMMITTEE APPRQVES THE ABOVE, COM-APPROVAL NEPT-HEAD
DATE CHAIR
JUN 04 2py

PS-CIRCUIT COURTS DEPT. PAGE 1



Rock County - Production 05/30/17 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT

Account Number  Name Yearly Prent Y1D Encumib Unencumb
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance
2212010000-63200  PUBL/SUBCR/DUES 645.00 25,8% 166.41 0.00 478.59
P1201943-PO# 06/01/12 -YNFD36021 ASSOCTATION FOR CONFLICT RESOL
CLCSING BALANCE 218.59

MED/FAM.CT.SERV,  PROG-TUTAL-PQ

I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $260.00
INCURRED BY MEDIATION/FAMILY COURT SERVICE. CLATMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS

A, BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10.000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD,

B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID.

C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10.000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HMEAD.
PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE, COM-APPROVAL

Page 6

Inv/Enc
Amount Total

260,00
260,00
260.00

DEPT-HEAD

CHAIR

JUN ¢ 4 201 oAt

PS-MED/FAM.CT.SERV. DEPT. PAGE 1



Rock County - Production 05/30/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT Page 7
Account Number  Name Yearly Prent YD Encumb Unencumb Inv/Ene
Apprapriation Spent  Experditure Amount Balance Amaunt Total
2324000000-62119 QTHER SERVICES 9,943.00 &7.6% 5,742,862 986,67 3.213.71
P1200378-PO# 06/01/12 -VNFO50412 PAPER RECOVFRY SERVICE CORPORA 47.30
CLOSING BALANCE 3,166.41 47.30
£324000000-62420 MACH & EQUIP /M 17,442.00 12.2% 1,138.28 998.22 15,305.50
P1201925-PC# 06/01/12 -YN#D16132 SHUMHAY APPLIANCE, 475.00
CLOSING BALANCE 14,830.50 475.00
2324000000-63200  PUBL/SUBCR/DUES 1,600.00 83.5% 1,376.00 -40.00 264.00
P1201951-PO# 06/01/712 -YN#023024 ROCK COUNTY LAY ENFORCEMENT AS 40.00
CLOSING BALANCE 224.00 40,00
2324000000-64200 TRAINING EXP 30,000.00 23.9% 7.002.80 181.04 22,816.16
PL200374-POF 06/01/12 -YNK010928 APCO INTERNATIONAL INC 60.00
CLOSING BALANCE 22,756.16 . 60.00
911 PROJ.OPER. PROG-TOTAL -PQ 622.30
1 HAYE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $622.30
INCURRED BY 911 PROJECT OPERATION, CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARF PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN -PREVIOUSLY FUNDED, THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD.
B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID.
C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEFARTMENT HEAD,
PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE APPRCVES THE ABOVE, COM-APPROVAL DEPT-HEAD
JU DATE CHAIR
N 04 291,

P5-911 PROJ.OPER,

DEPT, PAGE 1



Rock County - Production 05/30/12

COMMTTTEE APPROVAL REPORT

Account Number  Name ) Yearly Prent YTD Encumb Unehcumb
Appropriation Spamt  Expenditure Amnount, Balance
2416100000-62126 OFFICER FEES 9,000.00 24.4% 2,247 .00 -49,50 6,802,50
P1200767-PO¥ 06/01/12 -VNH0B0363 SOUTHEAST WISCONSIN PROCESS LL
CLOSING BALANCE 6,747.50
2416100000-62501 REPORTER FEES 8.000.00 20.6% 1.671.70 -17.51 6, 345.81
P1200770-PCF 06/01/12 -YN#031133 NELSON, DEBRA A
P1200771-POf 06/01/22 -YNFO18376 NELL. . DONNA
P1200774-PO# 06401712 -VN$040466 SELF RPR CSR,MALISSA J
P1200775-P0F 06/01/12 -UN#047918 BARKLEY ,MICAL
P1200777-PO§ 06/01/12 -VN#021304 HUELLER CPR-CM, TAMMIE O
P1202039-PO# 06/01/12 -YNFI52007 HOWELL ,KAREN L
P1202040-PO# 08/01/12 -NNFD36539 MALSOM, KATHY A
CLOSING BALANCE 6,241,681
2416100000-63200 PUBL/SUBCR/DUES 8.000.00 9.5% 762,15 0.00 7.237.85

F1202047 - PO 06/01712 -YN#023924
P1202042-P0# 06/01/12 -YN#016371

CLOSING BALANGE

DIST, ATTORNEY

ROCK COUNTY LAW ENFORCEMENT AS
STATE BAR OF WISCONSIN

1,217.85

PROG-TOTAL-PO

[ HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $6,179.00

INCURRED BY DISTRICT ATTORMEY. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER

AND HAYVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED.
A, BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNWTY BOARD.
8. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID,

THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS

C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER ¥10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.

PUBLLC SAFETY & JUSTICE

JUN 0 4 2012

COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL

Inv/Enc
Amount.

55.0C

18.50
16.00
4.00
4.00
30,00
17 .80
10.00

40,00
5,980.00

6,179.00

Page 8

Totai

55.00

104.40

6,020.00

DEPT-HEAD

DATE

CHAIR

PS-DIST. ATTORNEY

DEPT. PAGE 1



Rock County - Production 05/30/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL, REPORT

Account Number Name Yearly Prent YTD Encumb Unencumb
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amourrt Balance
2416110000-62503  INTERPRETER FEES ¢ 1,500,00 2.5% 202.50 -164, 96 1,462 .46
P1201197-P0d# 06/01/12 -YNROBI727 BILINGUAL TRAINING CONSULTANTS
GLOSING BALANCE 1.,412.46
DRp/DY PROG-TOTAL-FQ

[ HAVE EXAMINED THE PREGEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $50.00
INCURRED BY DEFER, PROSECUTTON/DOM. VIOLENCE. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS

A, BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10.090 REFERRED TQ THE COUNTY BOARD.

B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID.

€. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE OEPARTMENT HEAD.
PUBLLC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL,

Inv/Enc
Amount,

50.00

50.00

Page 9

Total

50.00

BEPT-HEAD

JUN 04 29p o

CHAIR

PS-DPP/DV

DERT. PAGE 1



Rock Coumty - Production 05/30/12 COMMITTEE APPRGVAL. REPORT Page 10
Account Number  Name Yearly Prcnt YTD Encumb Unencumb Inv/Enc
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount, Balance Amount, Total
2625000000-64200  TRAINING EXP B50.00 57.2% 315,00 0.00 235.00
P1202010-PO# 06/01/12 -VN#023924 ROCK COUNTY LAW ENFORCEMENT AS 40.00
CLOSING BALANCE 195.00 40,00
EMERGENCY MGMT. PROG-TOTAL-PD 40,00
I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $40,00
INCURRED BY EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE YTEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANGCES OVER $10.000 REFERRED TQ THE COUNTY BOARD,
B, BILLS UNDER $10,000 70 BE PAID,
€. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TC BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE. APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROYAL DEPT-HEAD
DATE CHAIR
JUN 04 2012

P5-EMERGENCY MGMT, DEPT. PAGE 1



Rock Gounty - Preduction 05/30/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT

Account Number  Name Yearly Preht YD Encuinb Unencumb
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance
J438500000-62126 OFFICER FEES 22,600,00 33.4% 7,456.63 96.31 15,047 .06
P1200367-PO# 06/01/12 -VNF036452 BADGER PROCESS. SERVICE ING
P1200948-PO# 06/01/12 -yN#013019 GREGG INVESTIGATIONS INC
CLOSTNG BALANCE 14,957, 06
3438500000-62503 INTERPRETER FEES 2,600.00 3.0% 480,00 -399.99 2,519,299
PL200368-PO# 06/01/12 -YN#049570 CONZALEZ ,YICTOR M
CLOSING BALANCE 2.479.99

CHILD SUPPORT PROG-TOTAL-PQ

T HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $130.00
INCURRED BY CHILD SUPPORT. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS

A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD,

B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 7O BE PAILD,

C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE, COM-APPROVAL

Inv/Enc
Amount;

45,00
45,00

40.00

130.00

Page 11

Total

90.00

40.00

DEPT-HEAD

CHAIR

JUN 04 2012 DATE

PS-CHILD SUPPORT

DEPT, PAGE 1



Rock County - Production 05/30/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT Page 12

Account Number  Name Yearly Pront Yl Encumb Unencumb Inv/Enc
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount. Balance Amount Total
2625620000-64203 EDUC MAT & SUPPL 1,200,00 0,0% 0.00 0.00 1,200,00
P1201937-POF 06/01/12 -VN§011191 BELOIT DAILY NEWS £0.43
P1201974-POF 06/01/12 -VN#018224 MILTON COURIER, THE 34.01
CLOSING BALANCE 1,115.56 84.44
2011-2012 PROG-TOTAL-PO 84.44

I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $84.44
INCURRED BY 2011-2012 LEPC GRANT. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEW PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE LTEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD,
B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID.
C. ENCUMBRANGES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE APPROVES. THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL DEPT -HEAD

JUN 04 201

DATE CHAIR

PS-2011-2012 DEPT. PAGE 1



Reck County - Production 05/30/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REFORT

Accourtt Number Name Yearly Prent YD Encumb Unencumb
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Anount Balance
2121900000-67105 MOTOR VEHICLES 322,000.00 87.5%  281,082,07 768.63 40,149.30
P1202017-POfE 06/01/12 -VN#010231 GORDIE BOUCHER. FORD LINCOLN ME
P1202018-PO# 06701712 -VN#013651 JEFFERSON FIRF AND SAFETY ING
CLOSING BALANCE 38,487.78

SHERIFF'S VEH, PROG-TOTAL-FO

T HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $1,661.52
INCURRED BY SHERIFF'S VEHICLES. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE. ITEMS ARE 1O BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS

A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD.

B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID.

C. ENCUMBRANCES UWDER $10.000 TO BE PATD UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABCVE. COM-APPROVAL

Page 13

Inv/Eng
Amount Total

621.00
1,040,52

1,661,562
1,661,562

DEPT-HEAD

CHAIR

JUN 04 2012

PS-SHERIFF'S VEH. DEPT. PAGE 1



oI I N T S N JUR S g

RESOLUTION NO.

AGENDA NO.

RESOLUTION

ROCK COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Board of Health Geri Waugh, Account Clerk II
INITIATED BY DRAFTED BY

Board of Health May 23, 2012

SUBMITTED BY DATE DRAFTED

Accepting Contribution from Kiwanis Noon Club of Beloit and
Amending the 2012 Rock County Health Department Budget

WHEREAS, the Rock County Health Department works with families with young children to ensure
child safety; and,

WHEREAS, the Rock County Health Department applied for and was awarded a $300 grant from the
Kiwanis Noon Club of Beloit for a community project dealing with the youth of the community; and,

WHEREAS, these funds will be uzilized for the purchase of supplies for Healthy Homes home visits
conducted by the Rock County Health Department.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Rock County Board of Supervisors duly
assembled on this day of » 2012 does hereby autherize the Rock County
Health Department to accept this grant from the Kiwenis Noon Club of Beloit in the amount of $300,
and amend the 2012 Rock County Health Department Budget as follows:

Budget Increase Amended
Account/Deseription 5/23/12 (Decrease)  Budget
Source of Funds
31-3000-0000-46000
Health Department Contributions $2,500 $300 $2,800
Use of Funds
31-3000-0000-64904
Health Department Sundry Expense 33,146 $300 $3,446

Respectfully submitted,

BOARD OF HEALTH

Sandra Kraft, Chair

Louis Peer, Vice Chair

Richard Bostwick

Yacant

Dr. Aaron Best, MD

Dr. Dean Peterson, DVM

Dr. Connie Winter, DDS

James Rooney

Judith Wade




Accepting Contribution from Kiwanis Noon Club of Beloit and Amending the 2012 Rock
County Health Department Budget
Page 2

FINANCE COMMITTEE ENDORSEMENT

Reviewed and approved on & vote of

Mary Mawhinney, Chair

FISCAL NOTE:

This resolution authorizes the acceptance and expenditure of a $300 contribution from the
Kiwanis Noon Club of Beloit. No County matching funds are required.

e
Sherry Oja
Finance Director

LEGAL NOTE:

The County Board is authorized to accept grant funds pursuwant to sec. 59.52(19),
Wis. Stats., As an amendment to the adopted 2012 County Budget, this Resolution
reffhires a 2/3 vote of the entire membership of the Couaty Board pursuant to
sgefl 65.90(5)(a), Wis. Stata.

A

id g

orporation Counsel

ADMINISTRATIVE NOTE:

Recommended.

==

Crai nutson
County Administrator




Accepting Contribution from Kiwanis Noon Club of Beloit and
Amending the 2012 Rock County Health Department Budget

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

As part of the Rock County Health Department’s work with families with young children,
the department sends public health nurses and environmental health specialists out to visit
homes in the community and assess the risk for child safety/injury as part of our Healthy
Homes program.

The Kiwanis Noon Club of Beloit was accepting grant requests for community projects
dealing with the youth of the community. The Rock County Health Department applied
for and was awarded a $300 grant.

These funds will be used to purchase safety supplies such as door/cabinet locks, safety
gates, smoke alarms, etc. to assist families in complying with the recommendations made
by health department staff during Healthy Homes visits.

In 2011, the Rock County Health Department had received a similar grant from the
Kiwanis Noon Club of Beloit. The department used those 2011 funds to purchase safety
supplies, which enabled us to assist 17 families (65 persons) in keeping their children
safe in their homes.

These 2012 funds will enable the health department to continue our mission to keep all
children in the community safe.



Wom o1 o W R

MONONNNRNNRNNNRERRFR@RRBE PP PR
[T L O L o T - T W RS PO iy P

WL W
[ -]

[FUN
W

W W
[ 4]

W W
2N |

W
o w

RESOLUTION
ROCK COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Land Conservation Comm. Thornas Sweeney
INITIATED BY DRAFTED BY
Land Conservation Comm. May 18, 2012
SUBMITTED BY DATE DRAFTED

AMENDING 2012 LAND CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT BUDGET
TO OFFSET COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH COUNTY CAMPUS SITE RESTORATION

WHEREAS, the Land Conservation Depariment was allocated finding from the ATC Fund
account in 2009, per Resolution 09-2B-219, to fund various conservation projects; and,

WHEREAS, a portion of the allocation was earmarked for the implementation of a site
restoration / invasive species control project on County Campus at HWY 51; and,

WHEREAS, in 2010 all woody invasive species were removed from the site and suppression of
the non-woody invasive species, specifically garlic mustard, was completed in 2012; and,

WHEREAS, a component of the sife restoration plan is the planting of native grasses and forbs in
the spring of 2012; and,

WHEREAS, the Installation of a rock lined waterway to route runoff safely in the east part of the
project area was completed in 2011; and,

WHERTAS, the Land Censervation has determined that an additional rock lined waterway and
outlet is needed in the west part of the project area; and,

WHEREAS, the Land Conservation Department has signed a cost share agreement with the
General Services Committee to offset 70% of the cost associated with the installation of the rock
lined waterway and outlet; and;

WHERFEAS, the Land Censervation Commitiee requests a transfer from the ATC Fund account
and amend jts budget to reflect the costs associated with the additional components of the site
restoration project at the County Campus at Hwy 51 and County Road F.

NOW, THEREFORY, BY IT RESOLVED that the Rock County Board of Supervisors duly

assembled this day of 2012, amends the Land Conservation
Department’s budget as follows:
BUDGET AT INCREASE AMENDED
A/C DESCRIPTION 01/01/2012 {DECREASE) BUDGET
Source of Funds:
62-6351-0000-47000 $11,780 $3,448 $15,228
Transfer In
Use of Funds:
62-6351-0000-64900
Other Supplies and Expenses  § 4,880 $3,448 $8,328




AMENDING 2011 LAND CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT BUDGET TO OFFSET COSTS
ASSOCIATED WITH COUNTY CAMPUS SITE RESTORATION

Page 2

Respectfully submitted:

LAND CONSERVATION COMMITTEE TINANCE COMMITTEE ENDORSEMENT:
Reviewed and approved on a vote
of

Richard Bostwick, Chair

Mary Mawhinney, Chair

Larry Wiedenfeld, Vice Chair

Eva Amold

Deloyde Sanders

Edwin Nash

ADMINLSTRATIVE NOTE:

Alan Sweency Recommended

Aeldt 8,

James Quade, USDA-FSA Randolph D. Tertromez

Acting County Administrator

Fred Yoss

FISCAL NOTE:

This resolution amends the budget for additional costs associated with the County Campus restoration
project. The source of funds is a transfer in from two different sources. First, $2,441 will be transferred
from the LWC Plan Implementation Grant and will cover 70% of the costs. Second, $1,047 will be
transferred from Land Conservation’s share of the ATC funds and will cover the remaining 30% of the
costs. The Land Conservation ATC Fund balance at 5/20/12 is $738,253.

Sherry Oj/
Finance Director

LEGAL NOTE:

As an amendment to the adopted 2012 County Bddget, this Resolution requires a
2/3 wvote of the entire membership of the County Board pursuant to sec.
63, 90(5)(a), Wis. Stats.

il

5. Kuglitsch
Corporation Counsel




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

In 2010 the Land Conservation Departrment commenced with the County Campus site restoration
project, the removal of woody invasive species and the suppression of the non-woedy vegetation. In
2011 the installation of a rock lined waterway in the east portion of the project was completed. The
planting of native grasses and forbs will be completed in late spring of 2012.

The Land Censervation Depariment has determined the need for an additional rock lined waterway and
outlet to reduce the gully erosion ocowring from runoff conveyed through a culvert into the project
area. The Land Conservation Committee signed an agreement with the General Services Committee to
cost share the installation of the rock-lined waterway through the Soil and Water Resource
Management Program. The Land Conservation Department will fund the 70% of the project cost, The
remaining 30%, will be transferred to the General Services from the balance of the County Campus
restoration fund.

This resolution requests a fund transfer from the ATC Fund account to the LCD budget to facilitate
costs associated with finalizing the aforementioned restoration preject.




OG0 =] h b B b e

N e e
(=R =R I R R I PRI S i ]

RESOLUTION NO. AGENDA NO.

RESOLUTION

ROCK COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Sherry Gunderson Sherry Gunderson
INITIATED BY DRAFTED BY
General Services Committee May 29, 2012
SUBMITTED BY DATE DRAFTED

AUTHORIZING PURCHASE OF FULLY ELECTRIC HOSPITAL BEDS AND
ACCESSORIES FOR ROCK HAVEN

WHEREAS, construction is underway for Rock County’s new 128-bed skilled nursing facility; and,

WHEREAS, we will continue to care for medically complex residents who benefit from the features
offered by fully electric hospital beds; and,

WHEREAS, an audit of our current beds revealed a need to increase the number of fully electric
hospital beds in our facility; and,

WHEREAS, fully electric hospital beds are now available with beiter warranties on the electronics,
mechanicals and frames of the beds; and,

WHEREAS, providing well-constructed beds reduces safety concerns for residents and staff; and,

WHERTAS, bids were solicited for the beds and accessories with four vendors submitting bids that met
the specifications of the Basic American Zenith 7009 fully electric hospital bed (results attached).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Rock County Board of Supervisors duly assembled
this ___ day of , 2012 does hereby recommend that a Purchase Orders be issued to Gulf South
of Jacksonville, Florida for the purchase of 90 fully electric hospital beds, 40 one/balf rail attachments, 1
battery pack and 10 trapeze aitachments plus assembly costs per bed at a total cost of $111,917.10

Respectfully submitited,

GENERAL SERVICES COMMITTEE: PURCHASING PROCEDURAL ENDORSEMENT
Phillip Owens, Chair Mary Mawhinney, Chair

Henry Brill, Vice Chair Vote Date
Tvan Collins

Jason Heidenreich

Edwin Nash




AUTHORIZING PURCHASE OF FULLY ELECTRIC HOSPITAL BEDS AND ACCESSORIES
FOR ROCK HAVEN

Page 2

FISCAL NOTE:

Sufficient finds are available in the Rock Haven Building Project capital account, A/C 18-1851-0000-
67200, for the cost of these purchases.

i
Sherry Oja

Finance Director

LEGAL NOTE:

The County Board is authorized teo take this actilon by Wisconsin Statutes

sections 59.01(2), 59.51(2) and 5%.52(6), and by the Rock County Purchasing
Ordinance.

Eugene\R. Dumas
Deputy rporation Counsel

ADMINISTRATIVE NOTE:

Recommended.

G o

Graigz Kunutacn
County Administrator




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

As we met with vendors to review their fully electric beds, we established the following
specifications for our bid:

SPECIFICATIONS

» Fully electric 36 inch bed with laminated head board and foot board

e Head and foot boards must attach securely to the bed

¢ Laminated head and foot boards with color choices

* Alternate foot board: Controls imbedded in the foot board

» Hand control aftachment so that control can be attached to either side of the bed
+ Bed must meet entrapment regulations

* 500 pound capacity

¢  Minimum 3-year watranty on electronics

¢ Minimum 5-year warranty on mechanicals

e  Minimum 10-year warranty on frame

»  Ability to move the bed to the lowest position of 8 inches off the floor
+  Ability to move the bed regardless of the height of the bed

* Locking brakes/bar under foot of bed to prevent trip risks

» Mattross retainer bars

s Wall saver bar

e  Assist bar available

s Halfrail available

‘o Trapeze avajlable

» Battery pack available

¢ Low maintenance, preferably tool-free set-up

The Basic American Zenith 7000 bed met all specifications including a warranty on the
electrical components of 5 years. We met with the American Medical Representative
several weeks ago and were very impressed with the bed.

The Gulf South bid included the following casts:

Price per bed (with delivery) - $1,115.63
Cost per bed for assembly- $50.50

Y rails perrail- $102.59

Battery pack- $219.30

Trapeze attachments- $264.25

We will be purchasing:

90 beds with assembly  $104,951.70
40 Y4 rails $ 4,103.60
1 battery pack $ 21930

10 trapeze attachments § 2,642.50
TOTAL COST $111,917.10




‘sucpeoads Ul e

lou pID 1B} Spig PRILUQNS SiopuaA OM ] .UCOQmwl_ 1ou DIp Jey] Peldl|os alam SIOpUSA [BUOHIpPE Us | 18UISIU] U1 UO PUB D130ZEL) JfjiAsaUR 3] Ui pOSIUSAPE SEm P|g 0] UOTENAL|

ALNYEEYM SOINGHLOT TS ALNVHEVA SOINOSLOT 15
dYIA T ATNOD HVIA ZATNO SNCILdIoXT
SUYIAGE SHVIAGL SHVIASL SHVIAOL SvaASL INYEI-ALNVHEYA
SHYEA S SUVIAS SHvIA G SUVIA G SHYIA S | SIVOINYHOTW-ALNVHSEYM
SHVIAE SUVIAZ SHVZAEC SavIAZ SHYIAS | SOINOHLOTFII-ALINYHNVA
1X SVOVHLIN SNYIor 2S0 TUVIOVANT | 2 TdvD ASY3 SNHIOP 192 3HVOVANI | 0004 HLINTZ NYDIXNIWVY DSV U0 7 ONvYa
T ——
3Z3dvdl gl
MOVd AdaLiva L
SV % 0F
Sd3d 06
009571 $ £FEsSTeL $ 00FPL6LL S 08'298'5LL $ 01°216°LELS 11800 TVLOL
e —————————————————
oec6s ZL69% 08'G6E 6E LLL ST Yoz SZ3dval
00002 £9°/F1 00002 09’671 02612 HOVd AHILLVE
0Z 6o} 1Z8EL 0781} 1L12) 65201 TYe %
(YIS 2g6l¢) § 00sge’ L § S85Zle'L § £199L°1% a3g ¥3d 1502 T¥.L0L
00'S. 00'F9 00°8L 00FE 0805 ATANISSY W04 18090
00'¢6sl & 285121 § 000511 § 558411 8 951113 d=ddA130 HOVA ID14d
- ———  —————  —  _—— — —— — — — ———————————— ~  —————————|
ON JLLOTYYHD 1A ITANYMIIN ON FLLOTYVHD ON NOTTIVA.O 74 ITNANOSHIVE

NOISIAIQ ONISYHIuNd

SNy30r Alddns 133¥id SNy30r XINSFOHd HINOS 41N9
NIJAVH MO0d 1NINLEYd3d
NOON 00:Z2} —Z10Z 'IZ AV 31vd 3nd TVSOdOd
8444 TVLIdSOH SR1323T3 AT1INnd JWVN LO3rodd
9e-CLOZH HIFWNN LOArOdd

JOLD34Ia FINVYNIL

NISNOOJSIM ‘ALNNO2 M20Y



Jiva JLOA HIVHD

ANIANISHOANT TYHNAID0Ud ONISYHOHEN

31vd JLOA FANLVYNOIS

WAOHddY 33 LLTANNGCD DNINYIN0D

31vq, JUNIVNDIS

=/ A %E(mé

k] A ) Il
\(\X\M% %&s\o\ﬂ\g)@ raE N\sq ‘NOILYANIWWODIH GYIH ININLYVYd3a

HIOYNYIN ONISYHDIEN SITIINIDOF  "Ad d3dvdIdd



GO =1 O Wb W =

0o W OO

RESOLUTION NO. AGENDA NO.

RESOLUTION

ROCK COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Sherry Gunderson Sherry Gunderson
INITIATED BY DRAFTED BY
General Services Committee May 29, 2012
SUBMITTED BY DATE DRAFTED

AUTHORIZING PURCHASE OF SHOWER CHAIRS, 3-BAG LAUNDRY AND
1- BAG TRASH HAMPERS FOR ROCK HAVEN

WHEREAS, construction is underway for Rock County’s new 128-bed skilled nursing facility; and,
WHEREAS, the facility design creates sixteen 8-room care areas; and,

WHERFEAS, providing shower chairs for every resident room and laundry and trash carts for each
resident care area is part of the frnishings and equipment budget; and,

WHEREAS, shower chairs are needed in both regular and bariatric sizes; and,

WIHEREAS, sturdy soiled linen and trash carts of a size and product that meet Life Safety Code and
staff safety regulations are required in health care settings; and,

WHEREAS, the bids were solicited for these products with seven vendors submitted bids that met the
specifications (results attached).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Rock County Board of Supervisors duly assembled
this ___day of , 2012 does hereby recommend that a Purchase Order be issued to Professional
Medical of Lenox, Illinois for a total of $23,546.58.

Respectfully submitted,

GENERAL SERVICES COMMITTEE: PURCHASING PROCEDURAL ENDORSEMENT
Phillip Owens, Chair : Mary Mawhinney, Chair

Henry Brill, Vice Chair Vote Date
Ivan Collins

Jason Heidenreich

Edwin Nash




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

As we explored options for these products, we looked for products that looked more homelike
while meeting Life Safety Code regulations and OSHA safety guidelines. These products met
those requirements.

A. STANDARD SHOWER CHAIRS - 115 EACH- $123.55 per chair
The specifications for the standard shower chair are based on MJM International Standard Shower Chair
Model #WT118-3. Any alternate brand/model standard shower chair bid must meet or exceed the
specifications for the MGM International WT118-3 standard shower chair.
e 22"V x25.25"D x 40.5"H

Seat Height with Deluxe Elongated Open Front: 20"

Threaded Stem Casters: Rust Proof 3" Twin

Weight Capacity: 300 Ibs

Rust Colored PVC Construction

Breathable standard mesh

Flame resistant

Mildew resistant

High tear and tensile strength

Color: Sierra Sands Tweed or comparable

B. LARGE / BARIATRIC SHOWER CHAIRS - 15 EACH- $171.27 per chair
The specifications for the large / bariatric shower chair are based on MJM |nternational Bariatric Shower Chair
Model #NT126-4-NB. Any alternate brand/model standard shower chair bid must meet or exceed the
specifications for the MGM International WT128-4-NB hariatric shower chair.
s 30"W x29.5"D x 39.75"H

Seat Height With Deluxe Elongated Open Front, 20.5"

Threaded Stem Casters: Rust Proof 4" Twin

Weight Capacity: 425 Ibs

Rust Colered PVC Construction

Breathable standard mesh

Flame resistant

Mildew resistant

High tear and tensile strength

Color: Sierra Sands Tweed or comparzable

C. TRIPLE BAG LAUNDRY HAMPER- 16 EACH- $281.01 per cart
The specifications for the friple bag laundry hamper are based on MJM International Triple Bag Hamper Mode!
#WT214-T. Any alternate brand/madel triple bag laundry hamper must meet or exceed the specifications for
the MGM International WT214-T triple bag laundry hamper.
«  18.75"W x 55"D x 38.5"H

Gatlon Capacity: 14.46 (each section)

Total Gallons: Approximately 43.38

Threaded Stem Casters: Rust Proof 3" Twin

Lid Size: 168" x17.758"

Rust Colored PVC Construction

Breathable standard mesh

Flame resistant

Mildew resistant

High tear and tensile strength

Color: Sierra Sands Tweed or comparable

D. TRASH CART WITH SINGLE BAG HAMPER WITH FOOQT PEDAL - 16 EACH- $142.07 per cart
The specifications for the trash cart with single bag hamper and foot pedal are based on MJM International
WT214-S-FP. Any alternate brand/modei trash cart with single bag hamper and foot pedal bid must meet or
exceed the specifications for the MGM International WT214-5-FP trash cart with single bag hamper and foot
pedal. .

22 5"W x 23.75"D x 38.5"H

Gallon Capacity: Approximately 14.45 (Must meet Life Safety Code)

Threaded Stem Casters: Rust Proof 3" Twin

Lid Size: 16" x 17.75"

Rust Colorad PVC Construction

Breathable standard mesh

Flame resistant

Mildew resistant

High tear and tensile sirength

Color: Sierra Sands Tweed or comparable

a & & & & & 2 % % @




AUTHORIZING PURCHASE OF SHOWER CHAIRS, 3-BAG LAUNDRY AND 1-BAG TRASH
HAMPERS FOR ROCK HAVEN
Page 2

FISCAL NOTE:

Sufficient finds are available in the Rock Haven Building Project capital account, A/C 18-1851-0000-
67200, for the cost of these purchases.

Iy

Sherry
Finance Director

LEGAT, NOTE:

The County Board 1s authorized to take this action by Wisconsin Statutes
sections 59.01{(2), 59.51(2) and 59.52(6), and by the Rock County Purchasing
zdinance.,

N T @\Q WA

Deputy

rporation Counsel

ADMINISTRATIVE NOTE:

Craig Knutson
County Adminigstrator




" SPIg ON,, PRGNS SIOPUSA OM ]
"sUONESIoads aU] 198 JoU PIP 1BU] SpIg PSS SIOPUSA BAl]

‘pucdsal 10U pIp 18yl PSUDIOS S18Mm SIOPUSA [EUOIIPPE SUIN
"JauIS)U] 93 U0 pUB 8R9ZB0) a[IAsSUBT DUl Ul PSSILISARE SEM P O} UonBlAU|

HIHNLOVHANNYIN HIHNLOVINNYIN HIHANLOVANNYIN HIENLOVAANYA | HIHNLOVANNYIN HIHNLIVINNYIN HIANLIVANNYN ALNVHEYM

TINLINCIY TTLNI AP T LN A NI NP TLNE NP TLNI NP TLN] PN 300N/ GNVHG

£8°119°8Z § 00038°22 % 09°91E'LT § 81°026'%Z § 05°093¢Z $ SO'LISVE S 8EOVSET $ qaig Tv.10l

S1HVYD HSYHL

98°GELT 00'0F0'E Z6'68L°T 26°18E°¢ 95 vIET 88°FIET (AR I 9l 1802 W10l

SHIAdNYH

eSOy 00'025°S 29615y #2290 P0°E80°F 28 L0 91'96v'¥ gl 1502 1W10L

. SHIYHO DR LviEvd

SZH0L'S 00°083°e 060462 09°/04°2 588042 GZ'8eg'z G0'695'Z Sl 1S0D TYL10L

~ SHIVHD

HIMOHS QUVANYLS

0L'9ZL'8l 00°001 '8} 01980 08'89.'S L 50'¥69'sE 08 Sl G280 ¥ gL 1500 WI0L

96°0/1 00061 Il 1981 Lygrl e eyl L0erl HOWT 18¥D HSvH.L

18082 00°S¥E 8T 63°€5C 61692 AN L0182 HO¥S U3dIWVYH

G690 00012 90'861 25081 6508} 8769 1711 HOV3 HIVHD DIMIVIHYE

294Gl 00°0% 1 718t zi'iEl L7981 769l GSETL HOV3A HIVHD Y3MOHS
ll

AN YHOLIIA T NETEANNN 74 ST HANOSHIVT Ol NOTTV4.0 AN INVYHD 180d XL NILsne T XONTT MIN
TYOIASW ¥ALI0Z 3NITAIN H1lnos 41ND SIATIXAL XINSOHd | FTOYNNId X34V | GILINITNN SLONAoyd | TvoldaW T¥NQISSId0dd

NEIAVH MO0Y INANLHYd3A

NOON 00:2L —2L0¢ 22 AVIN  ZLVJ 3Ng TvsS0d0ud

SUANIVLNOD HSVYL ‘'SHAdINYH ANONNY1 "SHIVHD ¥3MOHS FNYN LOIrCdd

Le-ELOTH HIFGINNN LOFrodd

HOLDFWId SONVYNIL

NOISIAIQ ONISYHOMNC NISNOISIM “ALNNOD M20Y



31vd JL0OA HIVHO

INIWISHOANT TVHNGID0dd ONISYHOEN

31va 3L0A ) FUMNLYNOIS

IYAOHAAY IILLINNOD ONINYIAOD
3lva

A ., éﬁg

FANLYNDIS

AN A TR TRUVTVRL. 'NOILYANIWNOITY AvIH INIWINV4IA

HIDVYNYIN ONISVHOENG "SITIW IAOr “Ad A34vd4aHd



d1vd J10A _ dIVHO

-LNIJWISHOANIT TVHNAID0Hd DNISYHOIHUNd
31vd F1OANA FHNILVYNDIS

“IVAQUdJY FILLINNOD DNINYIAOD
31V JUNLVNDIS

‘NOILYAONTWINODTY AVIH LNINW1IHVYJEA

HIOVNVIN ONISVHOHNd 'SITTIN ITOr A9 A3HvYdINd

‘puodsal
10U PIp JEy} PYIDI0S SISM SIOPUSA [BUORIPPE 981y “JOUISIU| SU} UO PUB S}jazes) S|JIASSUBS SY} Ul PESILISAPE SEM pIg O} LUORENAU|

ElAREE]Y dO-606MN NISSIN | 09'96¢ NIASHOI-INIH
dV3A L S8c8G# dINV1 SYSNWIAY | 62'6L1 N9IS3d J1vd0d40D
dV3A L CSCL-VH# AWV SYSNYINY | ¥ LLIL NDIS30 ALVH0dH0D
dVHA L S8C8G# ANV SYSNWIMY | 16601 1VOIA3N 3LVYLS 11V
dY3A L dNVTINO1SND IHDIN | SL°04 NIASHOIINIH
dv3A L S8E8SH# ANV 1 SYSNYMUY | 00709 Sl}-IROE I ERE IR AR
dVIA L S8EBS# V1 SYSNYMHY | #2725 SITEXIL XINFOHd

ALNVIIVM J3AON/ONVYEH HOV3 J21kid Aid HOAN3IA
N3IAVH MO0H INJINLHEV43a
NOON 00:2} — 2102 'S¢ AVIN 31va INA TvSOdOud
SdNVT LNNOW-TIVM INYY ONIMS JINVN 103rodd

6€-2L0CH JIFINNN LO03rodd

HOLO3HIA IONVNIL
NOISIAIG DNISYHOMENd NISNOOJSIM ‘ALNNOD MO0y



